

QUETTA TEXTILE MILLS

Registered Office : G/Floor, Nadir House, I. I.Chundrigar Road, Karachi–74000, Pakistan Tel: +92 (21) 32414334~6 Liaison Office: 7-8/A Justice Sardar Iqbal Road ,Off Zafar Ali Road, Gulberg -V, Lahore-. Tel: 92 (42) 35775601-6 Email: sales@QuettaGroup.com Web: www.Que ttaGroup.com

I

Μ

E

January 23, 2023

The Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Krachi- 74000, Pakistan

Subject : RE – APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Dear Sir,

This is inform that Mr. Tariq Iqbal has been re-appointed as Chief Executive Officer of Quetta Textile Mills Limited as decided at the Board of Directors Meeting held on January 23, 2023 for a period of three (3) years w.e.f. January 27, 2023 to January 26, 2026.

You may please inform the Member of Stock Exchange accordingly.

Thanking you

Yours truly

For ; Quetta Textile Mills Limited

